EXHIBIT 2

THE STATE OF TEXAS

o Lo LN

COUNTY OF DENTON

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT #5424

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT (hereafter the “First
Amendment”) to the certain Contract awarded to LCG CONSULTING, (hereafter the
“Agreement”) in the original not-to-exceed amount of $309,000, which was heretofore
executed on February 4, 2014, and was approved within the delegated authority of the
City of Denton City Council; and said Agreement was heretofore entered into by and
between the City of Denton, Texas, a Texas Municipal Corporation with its offices at 215
East McKinney Street, Denton, Texas 76201 (hereafter the “CITY”); and LCG
CONSULTING, whose address is 4962 El Camino Real, Suite 112, Los Altos, CA
94022, (hereinafter referred to as "SUPPLIER,"); and

Contract 5424 was awarded for Forward Market Modeling Software services.
SUPPLIER has begun providing initial services called for in the original Agreement; and
the City deems it necessary to further expand the services by SUPPLIER to the CITY, to
provide PLATO Database License for the 2017 ERCOT Database annual license for an
additional not-to-exceed amount of $10,000, for an aggregate of $319,000, (Exhibit A).

NOW THEREFORE, the CITY and SUPPLIER (hereafter collectively referred to
as the “Parties”), in consideration of their mutual promises and covenants, as well as for
other good and valuable considerations, do hereby AGREE to the following:

The Parties hereto agree, that except as specifically provided for by this First
Amendment, that all of the terms, covenants, conditions, agreements, rights,
responsibilities, and obligations of the Parties, set forth in both the Agreement and now
the First Amendment shall be, and will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Denton, Texas and LCG CONSULTING, have
each executed this First Amendment in three (3) original counterparts, by and through
their respective duly authorized representatives and officers on this the (5 day of

Vo b L2014,




EXHIBIT 2

“CITYD’

CITY OF DENTON, TEXAS
A Texas Municipal Corporation

/ =
/

—

By: /(_’;/@/ (LR AT

Rebecca Hunter, CPPB ffr
Senior Buyer

“SUPPLIER”

L _—

AUTTIORIZED SIGNATURE, TITLE
'§; davt Deb
\/p p(’fé&flﬂb/aﬁ)/



EXAIBIT A

‘\““c
~rHP A"

LCG CONSULTING
4962 El Camino Real, Suite 112, Los Altos, CA 94022
Tel: (650) 962-9670 / Fax: (650) 962-9615
URL: http://www.energyonline.com
Email: Info@energyonline.com

INVOICE
Invoice Date: November 7, 2014 Invoice No: LOT 6511
Ship To: Bill To:
City of Denton Electric Administration Accounts Payable
1659 Spencer Road City of Denton
Denton, TX 76209 215 E McKinney St
Attn: Lance Cunningham Denton, TX 76201-1299

accountspayable@cityofdenton.com

Purchase Order No.

Description:

PLATO Database License:
= 2017 ERCOT Database

Annual License FEe....oimmiiemirminriies s AT (R TR AR e IR $10,000

Invoice Amount: $10,000 (Ten Thousand Dollars)

Terms: Net 30





